RoHS
COMPLIANCE
33
7
13
.2
68
466
18.346
77
3.
03
1
7 Max
.276
3-N Female 4 xM4 - 6H  6[.236]
32
9
12
.9
53
458
18.031
4
.157
4
.1
57
This document is the property of JQL Electronic Inc.
It cannot be copied, duplicated, used for manufacturing purposes
or communicated to third party as a whole or partly,
without the written consent of JQL Electronic Inc.
LA
B
LE
          JQL Electronic Inc
 MATERIAL:
 DWG NO:
         JFCD0873T0925NF-DR
 SURFACE TREATMENT:
  Sliver Plating DWG BY: ZQ.Hou 08.21.2015 SCALE
CHK'D BY:
1:10 DESCRIPTION:
     Duplexer
APPV'D BY:
Unit:
    mm[inch]
Tolerance:
 Liner: 0.25
 Anguar: 0.5
The First:
A4
REV. DESCRIPTION REVISER DATE APPROVED
0 ZQ.Hou 08.21.2015 David
ITEM SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency
range(MHz)
Passband 1 Passband 2
918~925 873~880
Insertion
Loss(dB)
1.0 Max(at
921.5MHz)
2.0Max(at 918
and 925MHz)
1.0 Max(at
876.5MHz)
2.0Max(at 873
and 880MHz)
Reject(dBc)
40 Min@DC~872Mhz
40 Min@882~917Mhz
30 Min@925.5~926.2Mhz
40 Min@926.2~930Mhz
50 Min@930~2700Mhz
Return Loss(dB) 20Min
Intermodulation
2×20W@DL Band(CW at
918~925MHz)
150 dBc Min@ In complete UL
band
(measured at 873~880MHz)
Power(W) 50 Max
Temperature(℃) -40~+85
Connector N FEMALE
Notes
B
C
D
1
A
321 4
B
SHEET 1 OF 2
C
WEIGHT:
Document No. QR4-700-T-003
REV. A/0
65
A
2 3 5
D
RoHS
COMPLIANCE
This document is the property of JQL Electronic Inc.
It cannot be copied, duplicated, used for manufacturing purposes
or communicated to third party as a whole or partly,
without the written consent of JQL Electronic Inc.
          JQL Electronic Inc
 MATERIAL:
 DWG NO:
         JFCD0873T0925NF-DR
 SURFACE TREATMENT:
  Sliver Plating DWG BY: ZQ.Hou 08.21.2015 SCALE
CHK'D BY:
1:10 DESCRIPTION:
     Duplexer
APPV'D BY:
Unit:
    mm[inch]
Tolerance:
 Liner: 0.25
 Anguar: 0.5
The First:
A4
REV. DESCRIPTION REVISER DATE APPROVED
0 ZQ.Hou 08.21.2015 David
B
C
D
1
A
321 4
B
SHEET 2 OF 2
C
WEIGHT:
Document No. QR4-700-T-003
REV. A/0
65
A
2 3 5
D